Any Conveyance of the Subject Land from the Vendor to the Purchaser shall be on an
as-is where-i& basis with the exception of any representations, warrant!es and

guaranlees to be provided by the Vendor as explicitly stated and provided herein,

5. The Purchase Price of the Subject Property shall be One Hundred and Seventy-Six
Thousand ($176000) Dollars plus Harmonized Sales Tax (1-1ST) which in total shall be
paid by Purchaser to the Vendor (via certified cheque or money order made payable to
the Newfoundland Exchequer Account) concurrent with the delivery of a Deed of
Conveyance by the Vendor 10 the Purchaser.